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   2021 New Mexico Hay County Estimates 
 

County Estimates:  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mixtures for Hay - New Mexico: 2020 & 2021 

County 
Acres Harvested Yield Per Acre Production 

20201 2021 20201 2021 20201 2021 

 (Acres) (Acres) (Tons) (Tons) (Tons) (Tons) 

Chaves 
Colfax 
De Baca 
Doña Ana 
Eddy 
Grant 
Hidalgo 
Luna 
Otero 
Roosevelt 
Santa Fe 
Sierra 
Socorro 
Torrance 
 
All Other Counties 
 
New Mexico 

15,000 
(D) 
(D) 

7,000 
13,000 

(D) 
3,100 

(D) 
(D) 

2,500 
(D) 

2,000 
4,500 
4,000 

 
78,900 

 
130,000 

10,200 
2,500 
4,400 
7,200 

11,300 
1,000 
4,700 
2,400 

900 
4,800 
4,100 
2,700 

(D) 
3,400 

 
65,400 

 
125,000 

7.15 
(D) 
(D) 

8.65 
6.10 

(D) 
9.75 

(D) 
(D) 

5.35 
(D) 

6.15 
4.55 
3.90 

 
4.45 

 
5.30 

7.65 
1.95 
5.25 
8.25 
6.30 
4.00 
6.40 
9.10 
4.55 
7.90 
4.00 
7.85 

(D) 
5.25 

 
3.60 

 
5.00 

107,000 
(D) 
(D) 

60,500 
79,000 

(D) 
30,200 

(D) 
(D) 

13,400 
(D) 

12,300 
20,400 
15,500 

 
350,700 

 
689,000 

78,000 
4,900 

23,200 
59,400 
71,400 
4,000 

30,000 
21,800 
4,100 

38,000 
16,300 
21,200 

(D) 
17,800 

 
234,900 

 
625,000 

(D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
1 Beginning in 2020, NASS and NMDA collaborated to publish New Mexico hay county estimates for counties with an adequate number of reports. 

 

County Estimates:  Other Hay - New Mexico:  2020 & 2021 

County 
Acres Harvested Yield Per Acre Production 

20201 2021 20201 2021 20201 2021 

 (Acres) (Acres) (Tons) (Tons) (Tons) (Tons) 

Chaves 
Colfax 
Curry 
De Baca 
Doña Ana 
Eddy 
Hidalgo 
Lea 
Luna 
Otero 
Quay 
Roosevelt 
Socorro 
Torrance 
Union 
 
All Other Counties 
 
New Mexico 

5,500 
(D) 

30,000 
(D) 

1,000 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

6,000 
19,000 

900 
(D) 

3,000 
 

29,600 
 

95,000 

2,800 
1,500 

30,600 
1,100 

(D) 
3,000 
1,200 
2,900 
2,000 

500 
6,800 

25,600 
(D) 

2,500 
(D) 

 
19,500 

 
100,000 

2.65 
(D) 

0.75 
(D) 

3.10 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

1.65 
1.10 
2.65 

(D) 
2.80 

 
1.75 

 
1.40 

4.20 
2.55 
1.10 
3.00 

(D) 
3.55 
3.40 
1.40 
2.90 
2.20 
1.10 
2.50 

(D) 
2.45 

(D) 
 

1.75 
 

1.90 

14,700 
(D) 

22,600 
(D) 

3,100 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

10,000 
20,500 
2,400 

(D) 
8,400 

 
51,300 

 
133,000 

11,700 
3,800 

34,000 
3,300 

(D) 
10,700 
4,100 
4,100 
5,800 
1,100 
7,400 

64,200 
(D) 

6,100 
(D) 

 
33,700 

 
190,000 

(D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 

1 Beginning in 2020, NASS and NMDA collaborated to publish New Mexico hay county estimates for counties with an adequate number of reports. 
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