



**USDA National Agricultural Statistics Service** PO BOX 1809, LAS CRUCES, NM 88004

1-800-530-8810

e-mail: nass-nm-@nass.usda.gov

www.nass.usda.gov/nm



MSC 5600, PO BOX 30005, LAS CRUCES, NM 88003-8005

(575) 646-4929

e-mail: jnew@nmda.nmsu.edu

www.nmda.nmsu.edu

## 2021 New Mexico Hay County Estimates

County Estimates: Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mixtures for Hay - New Mexico: 2020 & 2021

County	Acres Harvested		Yield Per Acre		Production	
	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021
	(Acres)	(Acres)	(Tons)	(Tons)	(Tons)	(Tons)
Chaves	15,000	10,200	7.15	7.65	107,000	78,000
Colfax	(D)	2,500	(D)	1.95	(D)	4,900
De Baca	(D)	4,400	(D)	5.25	(D)	23,200
Doña Ana	7,000	7,200	8.65	8.25	60,500	59,400
Eddy	13,000	11,300	6.10	6.30	79,000	71,400
Grant	(D)	1,000	(D)	4.00	(D)	4,000
Hidalgo	3,100	4,700	9.75	6.40	30,200	30,000
Luna	(D)	2,400	(D)	9.10	(D)	21,800
Otero	(D)	900	(D)	4.55	(D)	4,100
Roosevelt	2,500	4,800	5.35	7.90	13,400	38,000
Santa Fe	(D)	4,100	(D)	4.00	(D)	16,300
Sierra	2,000	2,700	6.15	7.85	12,300	21,200
Socorro	4,500	(D)	4.55	(D)	20,400	(D)
Torrance	4,000	3,400	3.90	5.25	15,500	17,800
All Other Counties	78,900	65,400	4.45	3.60	350,700	234,900
New Mexico	130,000	125,000	5.30	5.00	689,000	625,000

<sup>(</sup>D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

## County Estimates: Other Hay - New Mexico: 2020 & 2021

County	Acres Harvested		Yield Per Acre		Production	
	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021	2020 <sup>1</sup>	2021
	(Acres)	(Acres)	(Tons)	(Tons)	(Tons)	(Tons)
Chaves	5,500	2,800	2.65	4.20	14,700	11,700
Colfax	(D)	1,500	(D)	2.55	(D)	3,800
Curry	30,000	30,600	0.75	1.10	22,600	34,000
De Baca	(D)	1,100	(D)	3.00	(D)	3,300
Doña Ana	1,000	(D)	3.10	(D)	3,100	(D)
Eddy	(D)	3,000	(D)	3.55	(D)	10,700
Hidalgo	(D)	1,200	(D)	3.40	(D)	4,100
Lea	(D)	2,900	(D)	1.40	(D)	4,100
Luna	(D)	2,000	(D)	2.90	(D)	5,800
Otero	(D)	500	(D)	2.20	(D)	1,100
Quay	6,000	6,800	1.65	1.10	10,000	7,400
Roosevelt	19,000	25,600	1.10	2.50	20,500	64,200
Socorro	900	(D)	2.65	(D)	2,400	(D)
Torrance	(D)	2,500	(D)	2.45	(D)	6,100
Union	3,000	(D)	2.80	(D)	8,400	(D)
All Other Counties	29,600	19,500	1.75	1.75	51,300	33,700
New Mexico	95,000	100,000	1.40	1.90	133,000	190,000

Beginning in 2020, NASS and NMDA collaborated to publish New Mexico hay county estimates for counties with an adequate number of reports.

<sup>(</sup>D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

Beginning in 2020, NASS and NMDA collaborated to publish New Mexico hay county estimates for counties with an adequate number of reports.